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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 1168

DATE OF PUBLICATION: FRIDAY 11 OCTOBER 2019 

INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER 18 OF 2019

1168. Mr L J Basson (DA) to ask the Minister of Home Affairs:

Whether his department incurred any costs related to the (a) inauguration of the President of the Republic, Mr M C Ramaphosa, held in Pretoria on 25 May 2019 and (b) State of the Nation Address held in Cape Town on 20 June 2019; if so, in each case, (i) what costs were incurred and (ii) for what reason?			                                                                   NW2329E 

REPLY:

(a)       Yes
(a)(i)     R2 462 005.00
(a)(ii)	Overtime and accommodation for Immigration officials deployed at OR Tambo International Airport, Waterkloof Airport and selected land ports of entry to receive and process foreign heads of state and dignitaries attending the inauguration. 
(b)       Yes
(b)(i)		  R13 310.62
  (b)(ii)	   Travel and accommodation cost of acting Director-General invited to the State of the Nation address as accounting officer of the Department.
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